05-18-1999 FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM HEE 1-31-92 Patent and Trader To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 101039084 ttached original documents or copy thereo 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Continental Abrasives Name: Olympia Industrial, Inc. 16871 Noves Avenue Irvine, CA 92714 Internal Address: 505 South Seventh Avenue Street Address: □Individual(s) □ Association City of ☐General Partnership ☐Corporation-State CA City Industry State CA ZIP 91746 ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ____ Other . Association _____ General Partnership \square No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ CA Assignment ☐ Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ TELEPHONE: (949) 450-1750; FAX: (949) 450-1764 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) 25 November 1997 Execution Date: □No Harry G. Weissenberger, Reg. No. 18,784 HARRY G. WEISSENBERGER, INC 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,103,716 (07 OCT 1997) Additional numbers attached? X Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 concerning document should be mailed: Harry G.Weissenberger 80.00 4 Venture, Ste. 300 Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ Irvine Enclosed CA 92618 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: ____ 8. Deposit account number: State: __ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Harry G. Weissenberger 06 May 1999 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 05/17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000197 2103716 **Box Assignments** 40.00 OP Washington, 250.22.
25708129 burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, 15d0ullent to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

U.S. TRADEMARK REG. NO. 2,227,873

for

MAGNA CUT and design

Registered March 2, 1999

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Continental Abrasives, whose address is 16871 Noyes Avenue, Irvine, California 92714, has adopted, used and is using marks for which applications are presently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and which are more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS Olympia Industrial, Inc., whose address is 505 South Seventh Avenue, City of Industry, California 91746, is desirous of acquiring said trademark applications and the resulting marks and registrations thereof;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 25, 1997 by and between Continental Abrasives and Olympia Industrial, Inc., all trademark registrations and trademark applications of Continental Abrasives were sold to Olympia Industrial, Inc.,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Continental Abrasives does hereby assign to Olympia Industrial, Inc. said trademark applications and the resulting marks and registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

Dated: November 25, 1997

CONTINENTAL ABRASIVES, Assignor

ief Financial Officer

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES))
On 1/25.97, before m	ne Darbara O. Leirs. Notary
personally known to me - OR -	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
BARBARA O. LEWB COMA # 102004 Notary Public — Collifornia LOB ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires APR 10, 1998 Though the data below is not required by law	Bayhara O. Zeur S SIGNATURE OF NOTARY OPTIONAL It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
M INDIVIDUAL	occome now of ATTACRED DOCUMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER(S)	
	ASSIGNMENT OF TRADERIARS
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL	······································
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NUMBER OF PAGES
TRUSTEE(S)	
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	
OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	SIGNERS OTHER TRANSPORTED AND VE

LA01/LYCOC/175545.73 10/10/97 3:49pm

RECORDED: 05/11/1999